07-16-2	2002				
Form PTO-1595	102157702		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	V2	•	V	v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attact	ed original documer	ts or conv the	reof	
				801.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: National Science Foundation				
The Baord of Trustees of the University of			**. s	2000 - 100 -	
Illinois 711202	Internal Addres	ss:		<u>`</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Suite 1265				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard				
Security Agreement Change of Name		···			
Other Confirmatory License					
	City: Arlingto	nState:_	VA_Zip:_22	230	
04/06/00 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? Yes	s 🔽 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation the executio	n date of the anr	lication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/520,474	1	s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🖌	10			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of			olved:	
Name:Robin Clay Fritsch	7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)	\$		
Office of the General Counsel	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 1265					
Street Address:4201 Wilson Boulevard	8. Deposit accour	nt number:			
City: ArlingtonState: VA Zip: 22230					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Robin Clay Fritsch Name of Person Signing	Signature	1	7/2 Date	62	
Total number of pages including cover		nd documents			
Mail documents to be recorded with			<u>L</u>		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT ____REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0714

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the National Science Foundation an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

> Invention title: "Apparatus and Method for Instruction Execution Hot Spot Detection in a Data Processing Unit"

Inventor(s): Matthew C. Merten, Andrew R. Trick, Christopher N. George, John C. Gyllenhaal, Wen-mei W. Hwu

Patent application(s) number and filing date: Serial # 09/520,474, Filed March 8, 2000 Title "Method and Apparatus for Instruction Execution Hot Spot Detection and Monitoring in a Data ProcessingUnit"

Patent number and date of patent:

Country, if other than United States: This subject invention was made with National Science Foundation support through:

Grant or contract number: NSF CCR-9809404

Principal rights to this subject invention have been waived to the licensor, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois.

Licensor: The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois

Signed: (Craig S. Bazzani, Comptroller

Date: 4/660

son 4/2/00 Attest:

Michele M. Thompson, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 07/12/2002